County

County Operating Tax

Community College

Quality of Life

Museum

Central Dispatch

Veteran Services
Total County Tax

Muskegon Intermediate
Muskegon Special Ed.
Total Intermediate

City of Muskegon Tax
*Property Tax Admin Fee

Total City of Muskegon Tax
School District Tax
State Education Tax
Muskegon - PRE/MBT Taxable
Muskegon - Non PRE/MBT Taxable
Hackley-Library
Total School Tax
Total of Tax Roll

Interest on County July levy

State Education Tax

Delinquent Tax, Interest,
& Fee Due Units

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Combined Summer and Winter Tax Rolls

City of Muskegon - Special Acts
For Tax Year 2012

Taxable Value - CE Z
Taxable Value -N E Z
Taxable Value-OPRA

Adj Tax Value

2,394,787
2,394,787
2,394,787
2,394,787
2,394,787
2,394,787

2,394,787
2,394,787

2,394,787

2,394,787
2,394,787
2,394,787
2,394,787

0

245,371

2,149,416

Grand Total of Specific Zone TV 2,394,787

Delq Pers &
Mill. Rate Roll Total Delg Real Leased Land

5.6984 6,232.63 170.08 0.00
2.2037 2,404.57 139.55 0.00
0.3000 327.31 18.98 0.00
0.3221 351.43 20.38 0.00
0.3000 327.31 18.98 0.00
0.0752 82.04 4.77 0.00
8.8994 9,725.29 372.74 0.00
0.4597 501.52 29.11 0.00
3.2983 3,599.19 208.92 0.00
3.7580 4,100.71 238.03 0.00
11.0732 13,180.50 765.07 0.00
622.91 13.89 0.00
11.0732 13,803.41 778.96 0.00
6.0000 10,246.80 179.08 0.00
7.0000 7,747.52 449.70 0.00
25.0000 27,874.41 0.00 0.00
2.4000 2,618.84 152.00 0.00
48,487.57 780.78 0.00
76,116.98 2,170.51 0.00
10.20 10.20 0.00
10.75 10.75 0.00
76,137.93 2,191.46 0.00

***Balance

6,062.55
2,265.02
308.33
331.05
308.33
77.27
9,352.55

472.41
3,390.27
3,862.68

12,415.43
609.02

13,024.45

10,067.72
7,297.82
27,874.41
2,466.84
47,706.79

73,946.47

L2,930.210

Received from Derrick Smith, Treasurer of City of Muskegon
$ 9,352.55 For County

$10,067.72 For SET

Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount

as stated above and

County Treasurer

Tony Moulatsiotis

$ 2,191.46 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes

$0.00 to City Treasurer

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.

Derrick Smith City of Muskegon, Treasurer

Office:
Fax:

724-6722
724-6768



