

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Combined Summer and Winter Tax Rolls

**City of Muskegon - Special Acts
For Tax Year 2012**

Taxable Value - C E Z	0
Taxable Value - N E Z	245,371
Taxable Value - O P R A	2,149,416

Grand Total of Specific Zone TV 2,394,787

	<u>Adj Tax Value</u>	<u>Mill. Rate</u>	<u>Roll Total</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>	<u>Delq Pers & Leased Land</u>	<u>***Balance</u>
County						
County Operating Tax	2,394,787	5.6984	6,232.63	170.08	0.00	6,062.55
Community College	2,394,787	2.2037	2,404.57	139.55	0.00	2,265.02
Quality of Life	2,394,787	0.3000	327.31	18.98	0.00	308.33
Museum	2,394,787	0.3221	351.43	20.38	0.00	331.05
Central Dispatch	2,394,787	0.3000	327.31	18.98	0.00	308.33
Veteran Services	2,394,787	<u>0.0752</u>	<u>82.04</u>	<u>4.77</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>77.27</u>
Total County Tax		8.8994	9,725.29	372.74	0.00	9,352.55
Muskegon Intermediate	2,394,787	0.4597	501.52	29.11	0.00	472.41
Muskegon Special Ed.	2,394,787	<u>3.2983</u>	<u>3,599.19</u>	<u>208.92</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,390.27</u>
Total Intermediate		3.7580	4,100.71	238.03	0.00	3,862.68
City of Muskegon Tax	2,394,787	11.0732	13,180.50	765.07	0.00	12,415.43
*Property Tax Admin Fee			622.91	13.89	0.00	609.02
Total City of Muskegon Tax		<u>11.0732</u>	<u>13,803.41</u>	<u>778.96</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>13,024.45</u>
School District Tax						
State Education Tax	2,394,787	6.0000	10,246.80	179.08	0.00	10,067.72
Muskegon - PRE/MBT Taxable	2,394,787	7.0000	7,747.52	449.70	0.00	7,297.82
Muskegon - Non PRE/MBT Taxable	2,394,787	25.0000	27,874.41	0.00	0.00	27,874.41
Hackley-Library	2,394,787	2.4000	2,618.84	152.00	0.00	2,466.84
Total School Tax			<u>48,487.57</u>	<u>780.78</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>47,706.79</u>
Total of Tax Roll			<u>76,116.98</u>	<u>2,170.51</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>73,946.47</u>
Interest on County July levy			10.20	10.20	0.00	
State Education Tax			10.75	10.75	0.00	
Delinquent Tax, Interest, & Fee Due Units			<u>76,137.93</u>	<u>2,191.46</u>	<u>0.00</u>	

Received from Derrick Smith, Treasurer of City of Muskegon	\$ 2,191.46 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes
as stated above and	\$ 9,352.55 For County
	\$ 10,067.72 For SET
Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount	\$ 0.00 to City Treasurer

County Treasurer Tony Moulatsiotis

Derrick Smith City of Muskegon, Treasurer

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.

Office: 724-6722
Fax: 724-6768